

HIMACHAL PRADESH JUDICIAL ACADEMY

CURZON HOUSE, BOILEAUGANJ, SHIMLA - 171005

[Est. vide Notification No. Home (E) 3-17/2003-II dated 24th November 2005]

Phone: 0177-2831141 e-Mail: ja-hp@nic.in Telefax: 0177-2831602

Web: www.hpsja.nic.in

Ref. No.: Ref. No.: HPJA/MACT W.Shop/2014

Dated: 09.09.2014

To

The Worthy Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh,

Shimla (H.P.).

Subject:

One day Workshop on "Law Relating to Motor Accident Claims" for the District

Judges and Additional District Judges.

Sir,

"Jai Hind"

I have the honour to submit that Himachal Pradesh Judicial Academy has organized One day Workshop on "Law Relating to Motor Accident Claims" for the District Judges and Additional District Judges of the State of Himachal Pradesh on 30th August, 2014, in the Conference Hall, Hotel Ambassadar, Manali (H.P.). The following Judicial Officers of the State attended the Conference:

Ser. No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Sh. C.B. Barowalia	Registrar General, High Court of H.P.	Shimla
2.	Sh. D.K. Sharma	District & Sessions Judge	Kangra at Dharamshala
3.	Sh. S.L. Sharma	District & Sessions Judge	Solan
4.	Sh. Virender Singh	Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority	Shimla
5.	Sh. S.C. Kainthla	Distt. & Sessions Judge	Mandi
6.	Sh. Chirag Bhanu Singh	LR-cum- Pr. Secy. (Law) to the Govt. of H.P.	Shimla
7.	Sh. Rajeev Bhardwaj	District & Sessions Judge	Bilaspur

8.	Sh. C.L. Kochhar	Distt. & Sessions Judge	Una
9.	Sh. Baldev Singh	Distt. & Sessions Judge	Sirmour at Nahan
10.	Sh. Rajan Gupta	President, District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum	Kangra at Dharamshala
11.	Sh. J.K. Sharma	Presiding Judge, Labour Court-cum- Indl. Tribunal	Kangra at Dharamshala
12.	Sh. Rajesh Kumar Verma	Distt. & Sessions Judge (Forest)	Shimla
13.	Sh. Rattan Singh Thakur	Distt. & Sessions Judge	Hamirpur
14.	Sh.Virender Sharma	District & Sessions Judge	Kinnaur at Rampur Bushehar
15.	Sh. Ram Krishan Sharma	Distt. & Sessions Judge	Chamba
16.	Dr. Baldev Singh	Registrar (Administration) Hon'ble High Court	Shimla
17.	Sh. Rajinder Kumar Sharma	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Sirmour at Nahan
18.	Sh. R.K. Chaudhary	Addl. District & Sessions Judge-I	Una
19.	Sh. Mukesh Bansal	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Una
20.	Sh. Bhupesh Sharma	Additional District & Sessions Judge	CBI Court, Shimla
21.	Sh. Padam Singh	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	Mandi
22.	Sh. Prem Pal Ranta	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	Solan
23.	Sh. D.R. Thakur	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Mandi
24.	Sh. Davinder Kumar	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Kangra at Dharamshala
25.	Sh. Yogesh Jaswal	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Ghumarwin
26.	Sh. Bahadur Singh	Additional District & Sessions Judge-I	Shimla
27.	Sh. Pardeep Samyal	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Solan
28.	Sh. R.K. Tomar	Additional District & Sessions Judge-II	Shimla
29.	Sh. Ajay Mehta	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Hamirpur
30.	Sh. Pune Ram	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Chamba
31.	Sh. Rajeev Bali	Additional District & Sessions Judge-III	Kangra at Dharamshala

32.	Sh. Pawanjit Singh	Additional District & Sessions Judge	Kullu
33.	Shri Partap Singh Thakur	Central Project Coordinator, High Court of H.P.	Shimla

The Academy had provided reading & writing material kit, breakfast, high tea, lunch and dinner to the participant Judicial officers during the aforesaid Conference.

Thanking you,

kind perusal, please.

Yours faithfully,

(Rakesh Kainthla)

Dated: 09.09.2014

Director

Endst. No. HPJA/Trg.ADR Mechanism/2014/5060 Copy forwarded to:

1. The Deputy Registrar-cum- Special Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Hon'ble Patron of the Academy), Shimla-01; with the request to place this letter before His Lordship for

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Sharma, Judge, High Court of H.P. (Hon'ble President of the Academy); with the request to place this letter before His Lordship for kind perusal, please.

- 3. The District & Sessions Judge(s), Shimla/Bilaspur/Chamba/Hamirpur/Kangra at Dharamshala/ Kinnaur at Rampur Bushehar/Kullu/Mandi/Sirmour at Nahan/Solan/Una (H.P.); for information, please.
- 4. The LR-cum- Pr. Secretary (Law) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla; for information, please.
- 5. The Member Secretary, H.P. State Legal Services Authority, Shimla-09.; for information, please.
- 6. The President(s), District Consumer Disputes Redressal Fora, Kangra at Dharamshala/Mandi/Shimla; for information, please.
- 7. The Presiding Officer(s), Labour Court-cum-Industrial Tribunal, Kangra at Dharamshala/Shimla; for information, please.
- 8. The Legal Adviser to Hon'ble Lokayukta, H.P., Shimla; for information, please.
- 9. The Registrar, H.P. State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Kasumpati, Shimla-09; for information, please.
- 10 The System Analyst of Academy with the direction to upload the same in the Academy website and also send the same through e-mail to all the Judicial Officers who attended this Conference.

Director